ORM PTO-1595	04-16-1999 100969759	JI Y 581-40.00	0 4 4
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SAVE-A-SYSTEM, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ଔ No		urton amd/or
3. Nature of conveyance: 4 - /  Assignment  Security Agreement	6-99  Merger  Change of Name	Street Address:SAME	
Other		City:S  Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes Xo No
4. Application number(s) or pater  If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: <u>March</u> 20, 1999
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Margaret S. Burton and/or  Name: Marion B. Burton		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00	
Internal Address: 1860 N. Ponce de Leon Bl St. Augustine, FL 32084		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: SAME		8. Deposit account number:	
04/19/1999 TTONII 00000003 560665		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
V1 (C#301	BO NOT	DOE INIO OFACE	1305
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Margaret . Burton  Marion B: Burton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas <u>SAVE-A-SYSTEM</u>, INC. a <u>FLORIDA CORPORATION</u> of <u>P.O. Box 384</u>, <u>St. Augustine</u>, <u>FL 32085-0384</u> has adopted, used and is using a patent which is registered <u>No. 5,808,235</u> dated September 15, 1998.

Whereas,

Margaret S. Burton and/or Marion B. Burton, US CITIZENS of 1860 N. Ponce de Leon Blvd., St. Augustine, FL. 32084 is desirous of acquiring said registered patent. Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said, SAVE-A-SYSTEM, INC. does hereby assign to the said Margaret S. Burton and /or Marion B. Burton, all rights, title, and interest of the patent goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: ## 14, 1999

(signature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation, give official title along with signature)

V.P. + C.F.O.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/1999 REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0650